that sum," and especially as it had been represented that the line to be run
was an impracticable one, the action of this office was necessarily deferred
until further legislation by Congress.. Subsequently, by the second section
of the act entitled "An act making appropriations for the support of 'the
army for the year one thousand eight hundred and forty," approved July
gl, 1840, (see pamphlet Laws, 26th Congress 1st session, page 51,) the
abovementioned sum of three thousand dollars was reappropriated, "to be
expended, under the direction of the Secretary of War, for the accomplish-
ment of the same object ;" since which, this office has had no further con-